भारत सरकार/Government of India परमाणु ऊर्जा विभाग/Department of Atomic Energy केंद्रीयकृत काडर अनुभाग/Centralised Cadre Section

> अणुशक्ति भवन/Anushakti Bhavan, छ.शि.म.मार्ग/C.S.M. Marg, मुंबई/Mumbai 400 001.

सं./No. 5/15/2023-CCS/ 4 254

मार्च/March 19, 2024

कार्यालय ओदश सं./OFFICE ORDER NO. 05 /2024

विषय : उप लेखा नियंत्रक के ग्रेड में पदोन्नति / तैनाति ।(वेतन मैटिक्स में स्तर 11) Subject : Promotion / Posting in the grade of Deputy Controller of Accounts (Level 11 in the Pay Matrix)

The following promotion / posting in the grade of Deputy Controller of Accounts (Level 11 in the pay matrix) is hereby ordered by the Cadre Controlling Authority with immediate effect:

With the approval of the Competent Authority in the Department one vacant post in the grade of Deputy Controller of Accounts in BARC, Mumbai arised vice Shri AVS Subramanyeswarudu, [Promoted as JC(F&A)] is temporarily transferred to NRB, Mumbai as an administrative exigency for a period upto 31.05.2024. Gopinath, Accordingly, Smt. Panchavalsala Senior Accounts Officer (Level 10 of pay matrix), DPS, Mumbai is promoted as Deputy Controller of Accounts and posted to NRB, Mumbai. The post of Deputy Controller of Accounts operated at NRB, Mumbai will be reverted back to BARC, Mumbai w.e.f. 01.06.2024.

Smt. Panchavalsala Gopinath shall be on probation upto 31.05.2024 from the date of 2. assumption of charge of the post of Deputy Controller of Accounts.

3. The above order of promotion is to be effected within a period of 15 days from the date of issue thereof subject to vigilance clearance.

(कौशलेन्द्र कुमार Kaushalendra Kumar)

Under Secretary (Cadre)

- पऊवि की इकाइयों के सभी प्रधान/All Heads of Units of DAE 1.
- पऊवि के सभी इकाइयों के प्रशासनिक प्रधान/All Administrative Heads of Units of DAE 2.
- संबंधित अधिकारी / Officers concerned उचित माध्यम द्वारा / Through proper channel 3.
- पऊवि के सभी अधिकारी एवं अनुभाग/All Officers and Sections in DAE 4.
- प्रमुख, सीआईएसडी, पऊवि पऊवि वेबसाइट पर अपलोड करने के अनुरोध के साथ 5. Head, CISD, DAE - with a request to upload on DAE Website